

Mishtann CS <cs@mishtann.com>

## Submission of Disclosure required under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

2 messages

## Hitesh Patel <a href="mailto:hiteshpatel@mishtann.com">hiteshpatel@mishtann.com</a>

Tue, Sep 14, 2021 at 1:42 PM

To: Mishtann CS <cs@mishtann.com>, "corp.relations@bseindia.com" <corp.relations@bseindia.com>, "listingcompliance@msei.in" < listingcompliance@msei.in>

Respected Sir(s),

With reference to above, I would like to inform you that I, myself have acquired 16,60,02,098 (Sixteen crores sixty lakhs two thousand and ninety eight only) (33.2%) equity shares held by PATEL MANJULABEN GAURISHANKAR, PATEL RAVIKUMAR GAURISHANKAR, NAVINCHANDRA D PATEL and PATEL JATINKUMAR RAMANBHAI forming part of the Promoter Group of Mishtann foods limited. Such acquisition is exempt under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Submitting herewith disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for your information and record.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Yours Truly

SD/-

HITESHKUMAR GAURISHANKAR PATEL

Address: At: Narsinhpura, Post: Kukadiya, Ta: Idar, Dist: Sabarkantha., Narsinhpura, 383410, Gujarat, India

Contact No.: 99251 68399

Regards, Hitesh Patel Managing Director



C-808, Ganesh Meridian, Opp Gujarat High Court, S.G Highway, Ahmedabad- 380060, Gujarat, India

+91 7940023116 / +91 7940033116

HGP Covering Letter + 10(6) SAST disclosure\_14-09-2021.pdf 816K

## Mishtann CS <cs@mishtann.com>

Tue, Sep 14, 2021 at 1:43 PM

To: Hitesh Patel <a href="mailto:hiteshpatel@mishtann.com">hiteshpatel@mishtann.com</a>

Cc: "corp.relations@bseindia.com" <corp.relations@bseindia.com>, "listingcompliance@msei.in" listingcompliance@msei.in>

Acknowledged.

Warm Regards. Company secretary

[Quoted text hidden]